

New Mexico Community Health Workers (CHW) Certification Board Meeting Las Cruces Central Public Health Office Main Conference Room 1170 N Solano Dr, Las Cruces, NM 88001 October 11, 2024 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

AGENDA

10:00 AM	Call to Order:Board Chair
10:02 AM	Roll Call
10:05 AM	Approval of Agenda
10:10 AM	Review of Board Meeting Action Items: July 12, 2024
10:20 AM	Approval of Board Meeting Minutes: July 12, 2024
10:30 AM	Office of Community Health Workers (OCHW) Updates Devona Quam, OCHW Director & Team
11:15 AM	NM CHW Medicaid Reimbursement Models for Sustainability
11:25 AM	Review of Action Items for Next Board Meeting: 1) Subcommittees: a) Office of Community Health Workers Key Priorities b) CHW Certification & Payments c) Certification Review Committee (CRC) d) NMAC Proposed Rule Changes
11:30 AM	Board Member Report Out
12:15 PM	Public Comment
12:30 PM	Adjourn & Lunch (on-site)